Express M	Iail Label No.	. EM3	3649563	375U:	8	Da	ite:	Lillia in C	1000		11	78		
												Docket	77948EA	AR
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92		R	ECOR	DAT.	ONT	10.5	100	0					TMENT OF C	
MODIFIED 2-	15-93				0	8-14	-199	Ö						
Tab settings ® ®	® <b>▼</b>		7	<u>*</u>						-	▼			2
Ass Ass	conveying party(i ignor # 1: Lois A ignor # 2: Allan ignor # 3: Steven	A. Buita F. Sow	inski (			10079	292	5						542 U.S. P
2. Name and	l address of recei	ving pa	nrty(ies):	***************************************	gentle of cathernal date									S S
Name: Ea	astman Kodak Co	ompany	/	(	ity:	Rochester			State:	N	ΙΥ	Zip:	14650	0-2201
3. Nature of	Conveyance:	$ \mathbf{x} $	Assignt	nent		Oth	er:							
	ignor # 3: 05 Au		data											
4. Application If this does date of the Assi	on number(s) or pument is being filed to gnment, unless stated 1 address of party	patent r ogether v	number(s with a new ws:	applicat	on, the		te of the	pplication	n is the san		ne exec	eution		
4. Application If this does date of the Assi	on number(s) or pument is being filed to gnment, unless stated	patent r ogether v as follow	number(s with a new ws:	applicat	on, the	execution da	te of the a	nt shou	d be mai	led:		cution  Legal St	aff	
4. Application If this does date of the Assi 5. Name and	on number(s) or pument is being filed to gnment, unless stated daddress of party	patent r ogether v as follow	number(s with a new ws:	applicat	ence co	execution da	te of the a	nt shou	d be mai	led:	atent		aff	
4. Application If this does date of the Assistance  5. Name and Name: City:	on number(s) or pument is being filed to gnment, unless stated daddress of party Sarah Meeks Rochester	patent rogether values follow	number(s with a new ws: om corre	applicat sponde	Addr	execution da oncerning ess: ate:	docume Eastma	nt shoul	n is the san  Id be mai  k Compa  Zip:	led:	atent	Legal St	aff	
4. Application If this does date of the Assistance 5. Name and Name: City: 6. The total	on number(s) or p ument is being filed t gnment, unless stated d address of party Sarah Meeks	patent rogether values follow	number(s with a new ws: om corre	applicat sponde	Addr	execution da oncerning ess: ate:	docume Eastma	nt shoul n Koda	n is the san  Id be mai  k Compa  Zip:  follows:	led: any, P	atent 1465	Legal St		t
4. Application If this document date of the Assi  5. Name and Name: City:  6. The total  7. Total fee	on number(s) or pument is being filed to gnment, unless stated address of party Sarah Meeks Rochester number of applic (37 CFR 1.21h):	patent r ogether v as follow to who Rober	number(s with a new ws: om corrects	applicat sponde	Addr Sta	execution dates oncerning ate:  ate: losed	docume Eastma NY unless s	nt shoul n Koda	n is the san  Id be mai  k Compa  Zip:  follows:	led: any, P	atent 1465	Legal St		t
4. Application If this document date of the Assi  5. Name and Name: City:  6. The total  7. Total fee	on number(s) or pument is being filed to gnment, unless stated diaddress of party Sarah Meeks Rochester number of applic	patent r ogether v as follow to who Rober	number(s with a new ws: om corrects	applicat sponde	Addr State of the state of the	execution date oncerning ate:  ate: is one (1): losed 5-0225	docume Eastma NY unless s	nt shou in Koda tated as Author	n is the san  Id be mai  k Compa  Zip:  follows:	led: any, P	atent 1465	Legal St		t
4. Application If this doe date of the Assi 5. Name and Name: City: 6. The total 7. Total fee 8. Eastman	on number(s) or pument is being filed to gnment, unless stated address of party Sarah Meeks Rochester number of applic (37 CFR 1.21h): Kodak Company	patent r ogether v as follow to who Rober eations:	number(s with a new ws: om corrects	applicat sponde	Addr State of the state of the	execution dates oncerning ate:  ate: losed	docume Eastma NY unless s	nt shou in Koda tated as Author	n is the san  Id be mai  k Compa  Zip:  follows:	led: any, P	atent 1465	Legal St		t
4. Application If this document date of the Assistance of the Ass	on number(s) or pument is being filed to gnment, unless stated address of party Sarah Meeks Rochester number of applic (37 CFR 1.21h):	patent r ogether v as follow to who Rober eations:	and pater	applicat sponde	Addr State of the state of the	execution date oncerning ate:  ate: is one (1): losed 5-0225	docume Eastma NY unless s	nt shou in Koda tated as Author	n is the san  Id be mai  k Compa  Zip:  follows:	led: any, P	atent 1465	Legal St		t
4. Application If this doc date of the Assi  5. Name and Name: City:  6. The total  7. Total fee  8. Eastman	on number(s) or pument is being filed to gnment, unless stated diaddress of party Sarah Meeks Rochester number of applic (37 CFR 1.21h): Kodak Company	patent r ogether v as follow to who Rober eations:	and pater	applicat sponde	Addr State of the state of the	execution date oncerning ate:  ate: is one (1): losed 5-0225	docume Eastma NY unless s	nt shou in Koda tated as Author	n is the san  Id be mai  k Compa  Zip:  follows:	led: any, P	atent 1465	Legal St		t
4. Application If this document of the Assistance of the Assistanc	on number(s) or pument is being filed to gnment, unless stated diaddress of party Sarah Meeks Rochester number of applic (37 CFR 1.21h): Kodak Company	patent r ogether v as follow to who s Rober cations:	number(s with a new ws: om corrects and pater it accoun	sponde	Addr Stablyed i Enc	execution date oncerning tess: ate: is one (1): losed 5-0225 OT USE THI	docume Eastma NY unless s X	nt shoul in Koda tated as Author	n is the san  Id be mai  k Compa  Zip:  follows: ized to b	e cha	Palent 1465 rged	Legal Si i0-2201 to deposi	t accoun	
4. Application If this document does not be assisted. 5. Name and Name: City: 6. The total 7. Total fee 8. Eastman 2/1998 JSHABA 2:581	on number(s) or pument is being filed to gnment, unless stated diaddress of party Sarah Meeks Rochester number of applic (37 CFR 1.21h): Kodak Company 12Z 00000092 0502 40.00 CH	patent respectively to who sations:  Depose  25 09	number(s with a new ws: om corrects and pater it accoun	sponde	Addr Stablyed i Enc	execution date oncerning tess: ate: is one (1): losed 5-0225 OT USE THI	docume Eastma NY unless s X	nt shoul in Koda tated as Author	n is the san  Id be mai  k Compa  Zip:  follows: ized to b	e cha	Palent 1465 rged	Legal Si i0-2201 to deposi	t accoun	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## PHOTOGRAPHIC FILM ELEMENT WITH BROAD BLUE SENSITIVITY

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on t a provisional application for patent by : an international application for patent by :	he date(s) shown below by:
Assignor # 1: Lois A. Buitano	Date 5.1948
Assignor # 2: Allan F. Sowinski	Date August 5 1998
Assignor # 3: Steven G. Link	Date A 19 5 , 1958
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, togethe provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international applicate part in the United States and all other countries. I We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective riclaim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessar maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves. I/we shall furnish to exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possessic testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative p of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be	already filed as or with said application, and any corresponding or counterpanal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or to hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, titinghts granted on any of these applications, as well as the right see applications under the terms of any applicable convention applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may or its designee. If We agree to execute such documents which y to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and designee. If We further agree that, upon request, but without our Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information on relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shape granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and man Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall that the laws of the State of New York, USA.
Signature of Assignor #1  Lois A. Buitano	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: My 5, 1998 Witnessed: Machania	
Signature of Assignor # 2/ Allan F. Sowinski	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 1998 Witnessed: Court Conference Control	
Signature of Assignor # 3  Steven G. Link	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date:	
Witnessed: Seed Collection	

PATENT
Page REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0197